## JORDAN SCHOOL DISTRICT

Patrice A. Johnson, Ed. D., Superintendent of Schools 7387 South Campus Drive, West Jordan, UT 84084

## **SUMMARY OF AWARD**

School or Departmen	nt Date
Items for Bid:	TRUCK CAB AND CHASSIS
	Bid No. 23DB34  Total Awarded Expenditure: \$81,633.00
BIDDER	BID AMOUNT
1. Premier Truck Group	\$81,633.00

PURPOSE: To provide a new truck for Central Warehouse.

BUDGET: Central Warehouse Capital Equipment

**BID SELECTED:** Premier Truck Group

**CENTRAL WAREHOUSE** 

**Recommendations to the Board of Education:** The Purchasing Departments recommends placing the order with Premier Truck Group, as they were the only Offeror. Premier Truck Group met all the specifications, requirements and pricing offered and is in line with current market values, which will provide the best value to the district

Director of Purchasing	

JUNE 13, 2023